

August 13th, 2022

**To, BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, We wish to inform you that We, Aceso Research Labs LLP ("Acquirer 1") along with other Acquirer, have completed the acquisition of 26,55,091 Equity Shares having Face Value of Rs. 10/aggregating to 66.81% of the Equity Share Capital/Voting Capital of Macro International Limited ("Target Company") on 11.08.2022 pursuant to Share Purchase Agreement dated March 03, 2022 from the Promoter/Promoter Group.

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the Annexure.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Aceso Research Labs LLP ("Acquirer 1")

(Shailaja Ravikanti) (Designated Partner)

Place: Bengaluru Encl: As Above.

4.0500 D5054 D011 A D0 11 D A A Y 0.700 D 1 000 0 1 000 TU5 011MMIT #4.4 0DD

## <u>DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES</u> <u>AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011</u>

## Part-A - Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Macro International Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Aceso Research Labs LLP		
(PAC) with the acquirer	Aceso Research Labs LLP		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes^		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC	BSE Limited		
are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights	54,500	1.37%	1.37%
<ul> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument</li> </ul>	NIL NIL	N.A. N.A.	N.A. N.A.
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
e) Total $(\mathbf{a}+\mathbf{b}+\mathbf{c}+\mathbf{d})$	54,500	1.37%	1.37%
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	26,55,091	66.81%	66.81%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
category) acquired			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
non disposal undertaking/ others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	26,55,091	66.81%	66.81%

68.18%		
00.1070		
N.A.		
N.A.		
N.A.		
68.18%		
Share Purchase		
Agreement		
N.A		
August 13, 2022		
39,74,070 Equity		
Shares of Rs.10/- each		
Rs. 3,97,40,700/- divided into 39,74,070 Equity		
Shares of Rs.10/- each		
Rs. 3,97,40,700/- divided into 39,74,070 Equity		
Shares of Rs.10/- each		

<sup>^</sup>Pursuant to open offer.

Place:Bengaluru Date:13.08.2022

## Note:

## **^Pursuant to open offer.**

- (\*)Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC

(\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

For Aceso Research Labs LLP

(Shailaja Ravikanti)

(Designated Partner)

Place:Bengaluru Date:13.08.2022

